Omnibus Poll
May 07 - 08, 2013

1. Rebels use chemical weapons - cut off aid
Currently the US government provides significant non-military aid to rebels in Syria. If the rebels use chemical weapons, should the US cut off all aid for the rebels?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Definitely 58% 63% 54% 32% 57% 66% 74% 54% 61% 60% 60% 42%
Probably 19% 19% 20% 27% 23% 15% 13% 21% 17% 20% 20% 16%
Probably not 5% 4% 5% 9% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Definitely not 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 28% 14% 14% 8% 17% 15% 14% 14% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (471) (529) (174) (298) (375) (152) (330) (423) (247) (904) (96)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Definitely 58% 60% 45% 60% 68% 62% 53% 61% 50%
Probably 19% 21% 15% 16% 10% 17% 21% 21% 26%
Probably not 5% 4% 9% 3% — 5% 5% 3% 4%
Definitely not 2% 2% 3% 2% — 1% 4% 1% 5%
Not sure 16% 13% 28% 19% 22% 14% 17% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (810) (105) (85) (40) (328) (361) (187) (84)
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2. Ever acceptable to use chemical weapons
Do you think it is ever acceptable to use chemical weapons in a war?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Definitely 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 0% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2%
Probably 6% 6% 6% 10% 11% 3% 3% 6% 5% 9% 6% 9%
Probably not 15% 15% 16% 22% 16% 14% 10% 14% 15% 16% 15% 14%
Definitely not 62% 64% 61% 46% 55% 67% 82% 66% 63% 58% 64% 52%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 20% 14% 12% 4% 12% 13% 13% 12% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (471) (529) (174) (298) (375) (152) (330) (423) (247) (904) (96)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Definitely 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 1%
Probably 6% 6% 12% 4% 3% 4% 9% 9% 4%
Probably not 15% 17% 16% 6% 4% 12% 16% 21% 23%
Definitely not 62% 63% 49% 67% 65% 67% 60% 55% 66%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 20% 24% 14% 12% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (810) (105) (85) (40) (328) (361) (187) (84)




